
(I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern
Name of the Company: Garware-Wall Ropes Limited Scrip Code: 509557 (GARWALLROP)
Class of Security: Equity Shares Quarter ended : 31-03-2014
Sr.

u
u

Sr.

u
u

Sr. As a % of total No. of shares of the Company, As a % of total No. of warrants

As a % of total No. of partly paid-
up Shares

NA
NA
NA

NA

NA
NA
NA

As a % of total No. of shares of the Company

NA
NA
NA

As a % of total No. of shares of the Company, 
assuming full conversion of the convertible 

securities.

As a % of total No. of 
outstanding convertible 

securities
NA
NA

NA

NA
Held by Promoter/Promoter Group
Held by Public

Outstanding convertible securities:-

NA
Held by Promoter/Promoter Group
Held by Public

Total D NA

Shareholding Pattern as per Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement

No of partly paid-up 
Shares

NA

Partly Paid-up shares:-

Total E NA

No of outstanding 
securities

Warrants:- No of warrantsSr.

u
u

a

(I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern - Table (I)(a)

Number of 
shares

As a 
percentage

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (VIII) (IX) = (VIII) / 
(IV) * 100

(A) Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 3 3630817 0
(b) Central Government/ State Government(s)
(c) Bodies Corporate 11 7411194 0

(V)

3630817

7411194

Total Equity Shares  =  2,27,72,946 Total paid-up capital of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities [Grand Total 
(A+B+C)+(D+E+F)]

NA

NA
NA
NA

As a % of total No. of shares of the Company, 
assuming full conversion of warrants.

As a % of total No. of warrants

NA
NA

Shares Pledged or 
otherwise encumbered

Total shareholding as a percentage of total 
number of shares

Number of shares 
held in demateria-

lised form As a percentage of 
(A+B+C)

(VII)

15.94
 

NA
NA

Held by Promoter/Promoter Group

32.54

As a percentage of 
(A+B)
(VI)

NA

Warrants:-

Held by Public
Total F

No of warrants

15.94
 

32.54

Number of 
shareho- 

lders

Total 
Number of 

shares

Category of shareholderCate- 
gory 
code

(c) Bodies Corporate 11 7411194 0
(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks
(e) Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (A)(1) 14 11042011 0
(2) Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/ Foreign 
Individuals)

(b) Bodies Corporate
(c) Institutions
(d) Qualified foreign Investor
(e) Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (A)(2) 0 0 0
Total Shareholding of Promoter 
and Promoter Group (A) = 
(A)(1)+(A)(2)

14 11042011 0

(B) Public Shareholding NA NA
(1) Institutions NA NA

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI 3 1300
(b) Financial Institutions/ Banks 7 1914

950
628

0
11042011

11042011

7411194

0.01
0.01

 
0.00

48.49

 
48.49

 
 

0.01
0.01

32.54
 

48.49

32.54
 

0.00
48.49

(b) Financial Institutions/ Banks 7 1914
(c) Central Government/ State Government(s)
(d) Venture Capital Funds
(e) Insurance Companies 4 1215730
(f) Foreign Institutional Investors 6 934000
(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors
(h) Qualified foreign Investor
(i) Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (B)(1) 20 2152944
(2) Non-Institutions NA NA

(a) Bodies Corporate 217 1533588
(b) Individuals

i. Individual shareholders holding nominal 
share capital upto Rs.1 Lakh

11435 4236864

ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal 
share capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh

62 1893717

(c) Qualified foreign Investor
(d) Any Other (specify)

1528341

3495724

1871447

1215580
934000

2151158

628

6.73

18.60

8.32

 

4.10
 

 
9.45

0.01
 
 

5.34

6.73

18.60

8.32

4.10

9.45

0.01

5.34

(d) Any Other (specify)
i. NRI 120 166629
ii.GWRL Managerial Staff Welfare Trust 1 946500
iii. Shares bought back by the Company in the 
month of March, 2014, under the Buy back 
scheme   ***

1 800693

Sub-Total (B)(2) 11836 9577991 NA NA
Total Public Shareholding (B) = 
(B)(1)+(B)(2)

11856 11730935 NA NA

TOTAL (A)+(B) 11870 22772946 0 0
(C) Shares held by Custodians and against 

which Depository Receipts have been 
issued

1 Held by Promoter/Promoter Group NA NA NA NA
2 Held by Public NA NA NA NA

Sub-Total (C) NA NA NA NA

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 11870 22772946 0 0
***

21599625
Total 8,00,693 shares were purchased by the Company, during the month of March, 2014, under Buy back scheme. The said 8,00,693 equity shares were extinguised on 8th April, 

21599625

NA
NA
NA

163751
546500
800693

8406456
10557614

NA
NA
NA

100.00

0.73
4.16
3.52

42.06
51.51

100.00

 

NA
NA
NA

100

0.73
4.16
3.52

42.06
51.51

100

*** Total 8,00,693 shares were purchased by the Company, during the month of March, 2014, under Buy back scheme. The said 8,00,693 equity shares were extinguised on 8th April, 
2014. Further, 90,193 equity shares were purchased  under Buy back scheme, during the period from 1st April, 2014 to 9th April, 2014. The same will be extinguished by the 
Company, within the prescribed period.



(I)(b)

Number of 
Shares held

As a % of 
Grand Total 
(A)+(B)+(C)

No. As a 
percent

age 

As a % of 
Grand Total 
(A)+(B)+(C) 

of sub-
clause (I)(a)

Number 
of 

warrants 
held

As a % total 
number of 
warrants of 
the same 

class

Number of 
convertibl

e 
securities 

held

As a % total 
number of 
convertible 
securities 

of the same 
class

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) = (VII) (VIII) (IX) (X) (XI) (XII)

Encumbered Shares (*)Details of Shares held

(..2..)
Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category
“Promoter and Promoter Group”

Details of warrants Details of convertible 
securities

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder Total shares 
(including 
underlying 

shares 
assuming 

full 
conversion 
of warrants 

and 
convertible 
securities) 
as a % of 
diluted 

share capital
(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) = 

(V)/(III)*
(VII) (VIII) (IX) (X) (XI) (XII)

(***)      1 Ramesh Bhalchandra Garware 3612053 15.86 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 15.86
2 Garware Capital Markets Limited 3453911 15.17 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 15.17
3 Gurukrupa Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd 85370 0.37 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.37
4 Manmit Investment & Trading Co Pvt Ltd 288885 1.27 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.27
5 Moonshine Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd 453695 1.99 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.99
6 Sanand Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd 275032 1.21 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.21
7 Starshine Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd 201720 0.89 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.89
8 Sukukar Holdings & Trading Co Pvt Ltd 256600 1.13 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.13
9 Garware Research Institute 2300 0.01 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.01

10 Vimlabai Garware Research Institute 590070 2.59 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2.59
11 Garware Indus Consulting Ltd 881400 3.87 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3.87
12 Garware Utzon Cordage Ltd 922211 4.05 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4.05
13 Diya Garware Ibanez 1001 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
14 Vayu Ramesh Garware 17763 0.08 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.08

TOTAL 11042011 48.49 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 48.49
(*) The term "encumbrance" has the same meaning as assigned to it in regulation 28(3) of the SAST Regulations, 2011.

(I)(c)(i)

Number 
of 

warrant
s held

As a % total 
number of 
warrants of 
the same 

class

Number 
of 

convertibl
e 

securities 
held

% w.r.t total 
number of 
convertible 
securities 

of the same 
class

1 Vinodchandra Mansukhlal Parekh 404548 0 0.00 0 0.00
2 Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited 441308 0 0.00 0 0.00
3 Garware Polyester Limited 400300 0 0.00 0 0.00
4 GWRL Managerial Staff Welfare Trust 946500 0 0.00 0 0.00

Details of warrants Total shares (including underlying 
shares assuming full conversion of 
warrants and convertible securities) 

as a % of diluted share capital

Details of convertible 
securities

4.16

1.78 1.78

4.16

1.94
1.76

Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category “Public”
and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

1.94
1.76

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder Number of 
Shares held

Shares as a percentage of 
total number of shares 

[i.e., Grand Total 
(A)+(B)+(C) indicated in 
Statement at para (I)(a) 

above]

(***)  As per  the Will of late Mr. R. B. Garware, who died on 7th February 2014,  the shares standing in his name are bequeathed to Mr. V. R. Garware and the Executors of the 
said Will have informed  to Mr. V R Garware that they are taking steps in getting them transmitted in  his name . Pending transmission of the said shares in the name of Mr. V R 
Garware, they  continue to be registered in the name of Late Mr. R.B. Garware.

946500 0 0.00 0 0.00
5 Life Insurance Corporation Of India 690846 0 0.00 0 0.00
6 General Insurance Corporation Of India 508103 0 0.00 0 0.00
7 Acacia Partners, Lp 299000 0 0.00 0 0.00
8 Acacia Institutional Partners, Lp 275000 0 0.00 0 0.00

TOTAL 3965605 0 0.00 0 0.00
(I)(c)(ii)

Number 
of 

warrant
s

As a % total 
number of 
warrants of 
the same 

class

Number 
of 

convertibl
e 

securities 
held

% w.r.t total 
number of 
convertible 
securities 

of the same 
class

NIL 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
TOTAL 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

(I)(d) Statement showing Shareholding details of locked-in shares 

0.00

1.21

4.16

17.41

4.16

0.00

Total shares (including underlying 
shares assuming full conversion of 
warrants and convertible securities) 

as a % of diluted share capital

2.23

Name(s) of the Shareholder(s) and the 
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with 
them

1.31

Number of 
Shares held

Shares as a percentage of 
total number of shares 

[i.e., Grand Total 
(A)+(B)+(C) indicated in 
Statement at para (I)(a) 

above]

Details of warrants

0.00

Details of convertible Sr. No.

0.00

Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to
the category “Public” and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares of the company

3.03
2.23
1.31

3.03

17.41
1.21

(I)(d)
Sr. No.

1

(II)(a)
Sr. No. Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, 

SDRs, etc.)

1 NOT APPLICABLE

TOTAL
(II)(b)

Sr. No. Name of the DR Holder

1 NOT APPLICABLE

TOTAL

Statement showing Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by 'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 1% 
of the total number of shares 

Statement showing Details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

Statement showing Shareholding details of locked-in shares 

Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total 
number of shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in 

Statement at para (I)(a) above]

Type of outstanding DR 
(ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)

Locked-in Shares as a percentage of total number of shares [i.e., Grand 
Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above]

Number of locked-in Shares

Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total 
number of shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in 

Statement at para (I)(a) above]

Number of outstanding 
DRs

NOT APPLICABLE

TOTAL

Name of the Shareholder

Number of shares underlying 
outstanding DRs

Number of shares underlying 
outstanding DRs

TOTAL
(III)(a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is issued by the issuer. (Give 

description of voting rights for each class of security. Class X:, Class Y:, Class Z: )       -                                                     Not Applicable


