Shareholding Pattern as per Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement

(I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company: Garware-Wall Ropes Limited

Class of Security: Equity Shares

Scrip Code: 509557 (GARWALLROP)

Quarter ended : 31-03-2014

Olass	or Security. Equity Smares			Quarter of	laca . 31-03-2014
Sr.	Partly Paid-up shares:-		No of partly paid-up	As a % of total No. of partly paid-	As a % of total No. of shares of the Company
			Shares	up Shares	
	► Held by Promoter/Promoter Group		NA	NA	NA
	Held by Public		NA	NA	NA
	1	Total D	NA	NA	NA
Sr.	Outstanding convertible securities:-		No of outstanding	As a % of total No. of	As a % of total No. of shares of the Company,
			securities	outstanding convertible	assuming full conversion of the convertible
				securities	securities.
	► Held by Promoter/Promoter Group		NA	NA	NA
	► Held by Public		NA	NA	NA
	1	Total E	NA	NA	NA
Sr.	Warrants:-		No of warrants	As a % of total No. of warrants	As a % of total No. of shares of the Company, assuming full conversion of warrants.
	Held by Promoter/Promoter Group		NA	NA	NA
	Held by Public		NA	NA	NA
	1	Total F	NA	NA	NA
⇒	Total paid-up capital of the company, assuming fu	Total Equity Shares = 2,27,72,946			

	tatement showing Shareholding Pa							
	Category of shareholder	Number of shareho-	Total Number of	Number of shares	Total shareholding as number o	Shares Pledged or otherwise encumbered		
gory		Iders	shares	held in demateria- lised form	As a percentage of (A+B)	As a percentage of (A+B+C)	Number of shares	As a percentage
(I)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)	(IX) = (VIII) (IV) * 100
	romoter and Promoter Group							
` '	ndian		0000047	0000047	45.04	45.04		
	dividuals/ Hindu Undivided Family entral Government/ State Government(s)	3	3630817	3630817	15.94	15.94	0	
	odies Corporate	11	7411194	7411194	32.54	32.54	0	
	nancial Institutions/ Banks	11	7411134	7411134	32.34	32.34		
(e) An	ny Other (specify)							
Sı	ub-Total (A)(1)	14	11042011	11042011	48.49	48.49	0	
	oreign							
	dividuals (Non-Resident Individuals/ Foreign							
	dividuals)							
	odies Corporate stitutions							
. ,	ualified foreign Investor							
	ny Other (specify)							
Sı	ub-Total (A)(2)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	
To	otal Shareholding of Promoter	14	11042011	11042011	48.49	48.49	0	
ar	nd Promoter Group (A) =							
(B) Pi	ublic Shareholding						NA	N.
` '	nstitutions						NA	N.
	utual Funds/ UTI	3	1300	950	0.01	0.01		
` '	nancial Institutions/ Banks	7	1914	628	0.01	0.01		
	entral Government/ State Government(s)							
	enture Capital Funds							
	surance Companies	4	1215730	1215580	5.34	5.34		
	oreign Institutional Investors	6	934000	934000	4.10	4.10		
	oreign Venture Capital Investors ualified foreign Investor							
	ny Other (specify)							
	ub-Total (B)(1)	20	2152944	2151158	9.45	9.45		
	on-Institutions		2102011	2101100	0.10	0110	NA	N.
` '	odies Corporate	217	1533588	1528341	6.73	6.73		
(b) Ind	dividuals							
	Individual shareholders holding nominal	11435	4236864	3495724	18.60	18.60		
	nare capital upto Rs.1 Lakh	00	4000747	4074447	0.00	0.00		
	Individual shareholders holding nominal hare capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh	62	1893717	1871447	8.32	8.32		
(c) Qu	ualified foreign Investor							
(d) An	ny Other (specify)							
	NRI	120	166629	163751	0.73	0.73		
	GWRL Managerial Staff Welfare Trust	1	946500	546500	4.16	4.16		
	Shares bought back by the Company in the onth of March, 2014, under the Buy back	1	800693	800693	3.52	3.52		
	cheme ***							
	ub-Total (B)(2)	11836	9577991	8406456	42.06	42.06	NA	N.
	otal Public Shareholding (B) =	11856	11730935	10557614	51.51	51.51	NA	N.
	3)(1)+(B)(2)							
	OTAL (A)+(B)	11870	22772946	21599625	100.00	100	0	
	hares held by Custodians and against							
	hich Depository Receipts have been sued							
	eld by Promoter/Promoter Group	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA.	N.
2 He	eld by Public	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		N.
Sı	ub-Total (C)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		N.
	RAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)	11870	22772946	21599625	100.00	100	•	

^{***} Total 8,00,693 shares were purchased by the Company, during the month of March, 2014, under Buy back scheme. The said 8,00,693 equity shares were extinguised on 8th April, 2014. Further, 90,193 equity shares were purchased under Buy back scheme, during the period from 1st April, 2014 to 9th April, 2014. The same will be extinguished by the Company, within the prescribed period.

(I)(b) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Details of Shares held		Encum	bered Sh	ares (*)	Details o	of warrants		convertible	Total shares
						<u> </u>		securities		(including	
		Number of	As a % of	No.	As a	As a % of		As a % total			underlying
		Shares held	Grand Total		percent	Grand Total	of	number of			shares assuming
			(A)+(B)+(C)		age	(A)+(B)+(C) of sub-	warrants held	warrants of the same	e securities	convertible securities	full
						clause (I)(a)	Helu	class	held	of the same	conversion
						ciause (i)(a)		Class	licia	class	of warrants
										51515	and
											convertible
											securities)
											as a % of diluted
											share canital
(1)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI) =	(VII)	(VIII)	(IX)	(X)	(XI)	(XII)
(***) 1	Ramesh Bhalchandra Garware	3612053	15.86	0	(V)/(III)* 0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	15.86
	Garware Capital Markets Limited	3453911	15.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	15.00
	Gurukrupa Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd	85370	0.37	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.37
	Manmit Investment & Trading Co Pvt Ltd	288885	1.27	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.27
	Moonshine Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd	453695	1.27	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.99
	Sanand Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd	275032	1.99	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.99
	Starshine Investments & Trading Co Pvt Ltd	275032	0.89	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.89
	Sukukar Holdings & Trading Co Pvt Ltd	256600		0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.13
	Garware Research Institute	23000		0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.01
	Vimlabai Garware Research Institute	590070		0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	2.59
	Garware Indus Consulting Ltd	881400		0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	3.87
	Garware Utzon Cordage Ltd	922211	4.05	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	3.67 4.05
	Diya Garware Ibanez	1001	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
	Vayu Ramesh Garware	17763	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
<u> </u>	TOTAL	11042011	48.49	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	48.49

^(*) The term "encumbrance" has the same meaning as assigned to it in regulation 28(3) of the SAST Regulations, 2011.

(I)(c)(i) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Number of	Shares as a percentage of	Details of warrants		Details of	convertible	Total shares (including underlying
		Shares held	total number of shares				urities	shares assuming full conversion of
			[i.e., Grand Total	Number	As a % total	Number	% w.r.t total	
			(A)+(B)+(C) indicated in	of	number of	of	number of	as a % of diluted share capital
			Statement at para (I)(a)	warrant		convertibl	convertible	
			above]	s held	the same	е	securities	
					class		of the same	
						held	class	
1	Vinodchandra Mansukhlal Parekh	404548	1.78	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.78
2	Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited	441308	1.94	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.94
3	Garware Polyester Limited	400300	1.76	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.76
4	GWRL Managerial Staff Welfare Trust	946500	4.16	0	0.00	0	0.00	4.16
5	Life Insurance Corporation Of India	690846	3.03	0	0.00	0	0.00	3.03
6	General Insurance Corporation Of India	508103	2.23	0	0.00	0	0.00	2.23
7	Acacia Partners, Lp	299000	1.31	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.31
8	Acacia Institutional Partners, Lp	275000	1.21	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.21
	TOTAL	3965605	17.41	0	0.00	0	0.00	17.41

(I)(c)(ii) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares of the company

Sr. No.	Name(s) of the Shareholder(s) and the	Number of	Shares as a percentage of			Details of convertible		Total shares (including underlying
	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with	Shares held	total number of shares	Number	As a % total	Number	% w.r.t total	shares assuming full conversion of
	them		[i.e., Grand Total	of	number of	of	number of	warrants and convertible securities)
			(A)+(B)+(C) indicated in	warrant	warrants of	convertibl	convertible	as a % of diluted share capital
			Statement at para (I)(a)	s	the same	е	securities	
			above]		class	securities	of the same	
			_			held	class	
	NIL	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
	TOTAL	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00

(I)(d) Statement showing Shareholding details of locked-in shares

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Number of locked-in Shares	Locked-in Shares as a percentage of total number of shares [i.e., Grand
			Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above]
	1 NOT APPLICABLE		
	TOTAL		

(II)(a)	Statement showing Details of Depository Receipts (DRs)								
Sr. No.	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs,	Number of outstanding	Number of shares underlying	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total					
	SDRs, etc.)	DRs	outstanding DRs	number of shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in					
				Statement at para (I)(a) above]					
1	NOT APPLICABLE								
	TOTAL								

(II)(b) Statement showing Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by 'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

Sr. No.	Name of the DR Holder	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above]
	NOT APPLICABLE			
	TOTAL			

^(***) As per the Will of late Mr. R. B. Garware, who died on 7th February 2014, the shares standing in his name are bequeathed to Mr. V. R. Garware and the Executors of the said Will have informed to Mr. V R Garware that they are taking steps in getting them transmitted in his name. Pending transmission of the said shares in the name of Mr. V R Garware, they continue to be registered in the name of Late Mr. R.B. Garware.